TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
2222 / BBU 00185
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,410 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/50 R17 94Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 3mm / 3mm
2) 225/50 R17 94Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 3mm / 3mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/50 R17 98H Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
2) 225/50 R17 98H Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
25 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 13VIN: W1KAH0FBXPF118558 - Protocol number: 46147282
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
Equipment
25 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 13VIN: W1KAH0FBXPF118558 - Protocol number: 46147282
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
Standard equipment
 Airbag for driver and front passenger
 Airbag: Center airbag (Additional airbag for increased front occupant
protection in the event of a side impact)
 Airbag: Sidebag for driver and front passenger (combined thorax/
pelvisbag)
 Airbag: Windowbag for driver and front passenger
 4MATIC all-wheel drive
 Ambient lighting with 64 light colors
 Basic services (breakdown management, maintenance
management, accident management, telediagnosis, remote vehicle
diagnostics)
 Diesel particulate filter
 DYNAMIC SELECT (consisting of driving programs: Comfort, Sport,
Eco mode)
 ECO start/stop function
 Electric windows (4-way)
 Velour floor mats
 Transmission: 9-speed automatic, 9G-TRONIC
 rear window wiper
 Heated rear window
 Interior headliner fabric crystal grey
 ISOFIX child seat attachment with top tether in the rear
 Mechanical child safety lock for the rear doors
 Rear headrests (3)
 Front headrests
 Cargo area cover including EASY-PACK safety net
 LED High Performance headlights (The elements of the LED High
Performance headlights: - Torch and trifunctional light guide for
daytime running lights, position lights and turn signals - Multi-
chamber reflector system with 4 individual reflectors each) for low
beam and high beam. The elements of the rear lights in LED
technology: - All light functions in full LED technology - Tail light -
Brake light and parking light - Rear fog light (only on the left side) -
Turn signals - Reversing light - 3rd brake light)
 Mercedes-Benz Emergency Call System (can provide a crucial time
advantage in an emergency. A communication module with its own
SIM card automatically triggers an emergency call upon detection of
an accident, which can shorten the time until emergency services
arrive. The emergency call can also be triggered manually to